

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: M.A.C.M.A.No.480 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	20.11.2025	<u>NV, J</u> Pursuant to the order of this Court dated 24.02.2023, learned counsel for the appellants filed memo of proof of service. As per the said memo, notice served upon respondent No.2. As far as respondent No.1 is concerned, notice was returned with an endorsement 'no such person/addressee at the door number'. Notice of respondent No.3 was returned with an endorsement 'deceased'. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that notices were sent to the address given before the Tribunal. Moreover, respondent No.1 remained ex-parte before the Tribunal and respondent No.3 died. Service of notice against respondent No.1 is hereby dispensed with. Service of notice was completed. I.A.No.1 of 2022 to be heard along with the main appeal. Registry is directed to call for LC record and put up the same in the bundle. For hearing the appeal along with I.A.No.1 of 2022, list the matter after six(6) weeks. NV, J <i>TPS</i>	

--	--	--	--